JUDICIARY

Adjusted Executive Legislative
Appropriation Request Appropriation
2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 Change
STATE OPERATIONS
Ceneral Fund 1,752,487,929 1,859,041,695 1,859,041,695 0
Special Revenue-Other 100,255,425 106,512,076 106,512,076 0
Special Revenue-Federal 10,500,000 7,500,000 7,500,000 8]
Total for STATE OPERATIONS 1,863,243,354 1,973,053,771 1,973,053,771 0
AID TO LOCALITIES
CGeneral Fund 500,000 500,000 500,000 G
Special Revenue-Other 88,164,224 104,542,662 104,542,662 0
Total for AID TO LOCALITIES 88,664,224 105,042,662 105,042,662 H

Executive Year-to-Year Change

The judiciary’'s All Funds appropriation request is $2,078,096,433, an increase of $126,188,855, or 6.5 percent aver
SFY 2004-05.

Article VH

The Assembly accepts the Executive’s proposal to provide quarterly, rather than annual payments to the Office of Court
Administration {(OCA) Indigent Legal Services.

The Assembly rejects the Executive’s proposal to allow tort action awards against municipalities and the State to be offset by
the expectation of the receipt of future collateral source payments.

The Assembly rejects the Executive’s proposal to mandate that claims against certain public corporations be brought
exclusively in the Court of Claims.

The Assembly rejects a provision that would allow for business records to be presented as evidence in grand jury
proceedings via affidavit.

JUDICIARY 85-1





